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Under 15 - Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Jacques Maurice HarrogateH 6:46
2 Oliver Waring ValeRoyalA B 6:57
3 Archie Richardson LincolnWel A 7:08
4 Kai Atkins PendleAthl 7:10
5 Xavier O’Hare TraffordAt 7:13
6 David Byrne CityOfShef A 7:19
7 John Humphries ValeRoyalA A 7:20
8 Luke Ward DerbyAthle A 7:21
9 Jack Stokes RotherhamH A 7:23
10 Max Brame LiverpoolH 7:23
11 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA C 7:24
12 Jacob Birtles SaleHarrie A 7:26
13 Joshua Ward BarnsleyAt 7:26
14 Jordan Jones Warrington 7:28
15 Ben Batho StockportH A 7:28
16 Aaron Hunt GranthamAc 7:32

17 Patrick Cusack SalfordHar 7:33
18 E GlasgowLattibe Oldham&Roy 7:38
19 Connor Fazakerley Manchester 7:40
20 Luca Parker CityOfYork 7:42
21 Jude Bush DerbyAthle B 7:45
22 Darnell Joseph RotherhamH B 7:47
23 Dillon Openshaw BirtleyAc 7:51
24 Thomas Adkins CreweAndNa 7:54
25 Fionn Kerry HolmfirthH 7:55
26 MElliott KingstonUp 7:55
27 John Gilbert SaleHarrie B 8:16
28 I Rushworth CityOfShef B 8:21
29 Joseph Phibin StockportH B 8:23
30 Laurie Petrucci Keighley&C A 8:30
31 C Milburn DurhamCity 8:43
32 Aaron Doyle ValeRoyalA D 8:51

Under 15 - Boys Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 6:59 14:19 + 6
2 O Bowater RotherhamH A 7:04 14:27 + 7
3 Oliver Earl HarrogateH 7:43 14:29 - 2
4 Jonathan Dufty ValeRoyalA B 7:39 14:36 - 2
5 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef A 7:19 14:38 + 1
6 Kian Lindsey SaleHarrie A 7:31 14:57 + 6
7 Harper Whitehead ValeRoyalA C 7:35 14:59 + 4
8 Jake Martin DerbyAthle A 7:45 15:06 0
9 Jack Stocks LincolnWel A 7:59 15:07 - 6
10 Edward Lake CityOfYork 7:25 15:07 + 10
11 Cynog Williams TraffordAt 8:06 15:19 - 6
12 Fabio Carosi StockportH A 7:54 15:22 + 3
13 Rowan Briscoe BarnsleyAt 7:56 15:22 0
14 Harry Nelson PendleAthl 8:26 15:36 - 10
15 Matthew Stevens RotherhamH B 7:50 15:37 + 7
16 Jacob Yates SalfordHar 8:05 15:38 + 1
17 George Hatton GranthamAc 8:11 15:43 - 1
18 Ben Laxton CreweAndNa 7:58 15:52 + 6
19 Callum Durrans HolmfirthH 8:02 15:57 + 6
20 Samuel Heyworth SaleHarrie B 7:46 16:02 + 7

21 Callum Atkinson Oldham&Roy 8:29 16:07 - 3
22 Joseph Seed KingstonUp 8:14 16:09 + 4
23 Cain Mason BirtleyAc 8:18 16:09 0
24 Charlie Whitaker CityOfShef B 8:17 16:38 + 4
25 AWhittakerManee DerbyAthle B 9:00 16:45 - 4
26 ConnorKeys Burke StockportH B 8:26 16:49 + 3
27 Edward Smiles ValeRoyalA D 8:37 17:28 + 5
28 Jack Prowse DurhamCity 9:20 18:03 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 6:59
2 O Bowater RotherhamH A 7:04
3 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef A 7:19
4 Edward Lake CityOfYork 7:25
5 Kian Lindsey SaleHarrie A 7:31
6 Harper Whitehead ValeRoyalA C 7:35
7 Jonathan Dufty ValeRoyalA B 7:39
8 Oliver Earl HarrogateH 7:43
9 Jake Martin DerbyAthle A 7:45
10 Samuel Heyworth SaleHarrie B 7:46

Under 15 - Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 7:05 21:24 0
2 Bailey Stead RotherhamH A 7:28 21:55 0
3 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef A 7:24 22:02 + 2
4 Luke Chesters SaleHarrie A 7:35 22:32 + 2
5 Ben Bhogal HarrogateH 8:14 22:43 - 2
6 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle A 7:43 22:49 + 2
7 TobyAntcliff CityOfYork 7:46 22:53 + 3
8 Jack Rushby LincolnWel A 7:49 22:56 + 1
9 Jack Wilkinson TraffordAt 7:38 22:57 + 2
10 Sam Washington ValeRoyalA B 8:25 23:01 - 6
11 William Kesteven CreweAndNa 7:11 23:03 + 7
12 F Walsh StockportH A 7:43 23:05 0
13 William Tucker GranthamAc 7:31 23:14 + 4
14 Charlie Fawkes ValeRoyalA C 8:37 23:36 - 7
15 Harry Collier Oldham&Roy 7:43 23:50 + 6
16 Sam Picton RotherhamH B 8:23 24:00 - 1
17 Harrison Hall BarnsleyAt 8:46 24:08 - 4

18 Charlie Thomas SalfordHar 8:31 24:09 - 2
19 Samuel Bedingfield HolmfirthH 8:22 24:19 0
20 Jack Williamson SaleHarrie B 8:27 24:29 0
21 Reece Davis DerbyAthle B 8:06 24:51 + 4
22 Philip May KingstonUp 8:53 25:02 0
23 DrewAdams Evans StockportH B 9:00 25:49 + 3
24 Jacob Stephenson DurhamCity 8:11 26:14 + 4
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 7:05
2 William Kesteven CreweAndNa 7:11
3 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef A 7:24
4 Bailey Stead RotherhamH A 7:28
5 William Tucker GranthamAc 7:31
6 Luke Chesters SaleHarrie A 7:35
7 Jack Wilkinson TraffordAt 7:38
8 Harry Collier Oldham&Roy 7:43
9 F Walsh StockportH A 7:43
10 Thomas Wright DerbyAthle A 7:43
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Boys — Team Results — Final

1 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 21:24
1 JohnHumphries (7) 7:20 2 AlfieBould (1) 6:59
3 BenjaminLee (1) 7:05
2 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 21:55

1 JackStokes (9) 7:23 2 O Bowater (2) 7:04
3 BaileyStead (2) 7:28
3 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘A’ 22:02

1 DavidByrne (6) 7:19 2 MatthewFuller (5) 7:19
3 SamuelRoberts (3) 7:24
4 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 22:32

1 JacobBirtles (12) 7:26 2 KianLindsey (6) 7:31
3 LukeChesters (4) 7:35
5 Harrogate Harriers & Ac 22:43

1 JacquesMaurice (1) 6:46 2 OliverEarl (3) 7:43
3 BenBhogal (5) 8:14
6 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 22:49

1 LukeWard (8) 7:21 2 JakeMartin (8) 7:45
3 ThomasWright (6) 7:43
7 CityOfYorkAc 22:53

1 LucaParker (20) 7:42 2 EdwardLake (10) 7:25
3 Toby Antcliff (7) 7:46
8 Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A’ 22:56

1 ArchieRichardson (3) 7:08 2 JackStocks (9) 7:59
3 JackRushby (8) 7:49
9 TraffordAthleticClub 22:57

1 XavierO’Hare (5) 7:13 2 CynogWilliams (11) 8:06
3 JackWilkinson (9) 7:38
10 Vale Royal Ac ‘B’ 23:01
1 OliverWaring (2) 6:57 2 JonathanDufty (4) 7:39
3 SamWashington (10) 8:25
11 Crewe And Nantwich Ac 23:03
1 ThomasAdkins (24) 7:54 2 BenLaxton (18) 7:58
3 WilliamKesteven (11) 7:11
12 StockportHarriers&Ac ‘A’ 23:05
1 BenBatho (15) 7:28 2 FabioCarosi (12) 7:54
3 FWalsh (12) 7:43
13 Grantham Ac 23:14
1 AaronHunt (16) 7:32 2 GeorgeHatton (17) 8:11
3 WilliamTucker (13) 7:31
14 Vale Royal Ac ‘C’ 23:36
1 AlexanderDoyle (11) 7:24 2 HarperWhitehead (7) 7:35
3 CharlieFawkes (14) 8:37
15 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 23:50
1 EGlasgowLattibe (18) 7:38 2 CallumAtkinson (21) 8:29
3 HarryCollier (15) 7:43
16 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’ 24:00
1 DarnellJoseph (22) 7:47 2 MatthewStevens (15) 7:50
3 SamPicton (16) 8:23
17 BarnsleyAthleticClub 24:08
1 JoshuaWard (13) 7:26 2 RowanBriscoe (13) 7:56
3 HarrisonHall (17) 8:46
18 Salford Harriers & Ac 24:09
1 PatrickCusack (17) 7:33 2 JacobYates (16) 8:05
3 CharlieThomas (18) 8:31

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
19 HolmfirthHarriersAc 24:19
1 FionnKerry (25) 7:55 2 CallumDurrans (19) 8:02
3 SamuelBedingfield (19) 8:22
20 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 24:29
1 JohnGilbert (27) 8:16 2 SamuelHeyworth (20) 7:46
3 JackWilliamson (20) 8:27
21 Derby Athletic Club ‘B’ 24:51
1 JudeBush (21) 7:45 2 AWhittakerManee (25) 9:00
3 ReeceDavis (21) 8:06
22 KingstonUponHullAc 25:02
1 MElliott (26) 7:55 2 JosephSeed (22) 8:14
3 PhilipMay (22) 8:53
23 StockportHarriers&Ac ‘B’ 25:49
1 JosephPhibin (29) 8:23 2 ConnorKeysBurke (26) 8:26
3 DrewAdamsEvans (23) 9:00
24 Durham City Harriers & Ac 26:14
1 CMilburn (31) 8:43 2 JackProwse (28) 9:20
3 JacobStephenson (24) 8:11

Incomplete Teams:
Pendle Athletic Club

1 KaiAtkins (4) 7:10 2 HarryNelson (14) 8:26

BirtleyAc
1 DillonOpenshaw (23) 7:51 2 CainMason (23) 8:18

City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘B’
1 IRushworth (28) 8:21 2 CharlieWhitaker (24) 8:17

Vale Royal Ac ‘D’
1 AaronDoyle (32) 8:51 2 EdwardSmiles (27) 8:37

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
1 MaxBrame (10) 7:23

Warrington A C
1 JordanJones (14) 7:28

ManchesterHarriers&Ac
1 ConnorFazakerley (19) 7:40

Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’
1 LauriePetrucci (30) 8:30

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Jacques Maurice HarrogateH 6:46
2 Oliver Waring ValeRoyalA B 6:57
3 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 6:59
4 O Bowater RotherhamH A 7:04
5 Benjamin Lee ValeRoyalA A 7:05
6 Archie Richardson LincolnWel A 7:08
7 Kai Atkins PendleAthl 7:10
8 William Kesteven CreweAndNa 7:11
9 Xavier O’Hare TraffordAt 7:13
10 David Byrne CityOfShef A 7:19
= Matthew Fuller CityOfShef A 7:19


